CH \$40.00 356823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM466971

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Procter & Gamble Rhd, Inc.		10/05/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whirlpool Properties, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Renaissance Drive	
Internal Address: Suite 101		
City:	St. Joseph	
State/Country: MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 49085	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3568231	SWASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: whirlpool properties@whirlpool.com

Correspondent Name: Whirlpool Properties, Inc.
Address Line 1: 500 Renaissance Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: St. Joseph, MICHIGAN 49085

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tamara A. Miller	
SIGNATURE:	/Tamara A. Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademarks PG Rhd#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks PG Rhd#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks PG Rhd#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0166

OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Procter & Gamble Rhd, Inc. an American Company organized and existing under the laws of

the State of Ohio, United States of America, having its principal offices at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, 45202

Ohio, United States of America (Assignor), has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of various trademarks

including those trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Whirlpool Properties, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of

Michigan, United States of America, having its principal offices at 500 Renaissance Drive, Suite 101, St. Joseph.

49085 Michigan, United States of America (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all rights to said trademarks,

including all common-law rights thereto, in all jurisdictions where such trademarks exist:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to U.S. \$1.00, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest,

all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks set forth on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said trademarks and any applications and registrations therefor, and including all common law and

other rights, all claims, demands, and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may

hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said trademarks and any applications and registrations therefor

prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the

same, to its and their own and absolute use,

Assignor hereby agrees that it will execute any additional documents necessary to complete the recordal of

this assignment in any country or jurisdiction where necessary.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0167

Assignee, does hereby execute thi	s assignment to take effect on the date signed below.
August 29, 2017 Date	By: Procter & Gamble Rhd, Inc. Name: Tara M. Rosnell Title: Assistant Secretary
personally known to me to be the s known to me as a person authorize	ust 2017, before me, a Notary Public, appeared The Machelle, who is ame person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and is ed to sign on behalf of the walk has an acknowledged that he/she as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public JULIANNE M. ALLMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 02-25-2018
Executed and accep	oted by
<u>October 5,2017</u> Date	By: Whirlpool Properties, Inc. Name: Markel In Rose Title: <u>Director, VD a Secretor</u>
roregonig assignment document, an	of <u>October</u> , 2017, before me, a Notary Public, appeared o is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the d is known to me as a person authorized to sign on behalf of <u>whit pool Properfigs</u> ned and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
	Hathleen S. Harrik Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of the Assignor and

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF BERRIEN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 21, 2018 ACTING IN COUNTY OF BOOK FOR

KATHLEEN'S. KARNIK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0168

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Owner	Appl'n Date	Appi'n No	Reg'n Date	Reg'n No
SWASH	USA	P&G RHD	06/06/2007	77199552	27/01/2009	3568231

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 03/23/2018